

# Venus Geo F.R.



# Venus Geo F.R.

---



VGE 001



VGE 002



VGE 003



VGE 004



VGE 005



## Sectores



Contract



Sanitario



Outdoor



Hogar



Decoración



Oficina



Ocio

## Aplicaciones

Sillas, Butacas, Sofas, Taburetes, Puffs, Soft seating, Retail, Marroquinería, Camillas, Mobiliario contract, Mobiliario geriatría, Mobiliario hospitalario, Mobiliario infantil, Mobiliario hogar, Mobiliario oficina, Mobiliario exterior, Mobiliario de cruceros, Mobiliario peluquería, Mobiliario Fast Food, Butacas transporte, Cabeceros cama, Accesorios decoración, Superficies verticales

## Descripción

Colección vinílica de superficie grabada tridimensional y aspecto bicolor, tono sobre tono en 5 colores de venta habitual.

## Características

Ignífugo | Uso interior y exterior\* | Tratamiento sanitario | Alta resistencia a la abrasión | Libre de ftalatos | Certificado IMO | Resistencia a la suciedad

\*USO EXTERIOR: Para evitar la degradación de color, aconsejamos utilizar colores: beige, marrón y gris.

## Especificaciones técnicas

**Composición** 86% PVC 14% PES

**Ancho** 140cm

**Peso** 910 g/ml  
650 g/m<sup>2</sup>

**Largo** 25 mts

**Grosor** 1,10 mm

## Normativas

**Resistencia a la abrasión** EN ISO 5470-2

500.000 Martindale ciclos

**Inflamabilidad** EN ISO 12947-2

500.000 Martindale ciclos

UE: EN 1021 1/2

UK: BS 5852 0/1

F: NF P92-507 Clasificación M.2

F: NF D 60-013 AM 18

ES: UNE 23 727-90 1R Clase M.2

I: UNI 9175 Clase 1.IM

AT: ÖNORM B 3825 Grupo 1

AT: ÖNORM A 3800 Parte 1, Q1

**Marino**



USA: MVSS 302

FAR 25/853

IMO Resolución MSC.307 (88)-FTP

Código 2010 Anexo I Parte 8

**Ferrovioario**

Directiva 2014/90/EU

**Sanitario**

(Directiva de Equipos Marinos)

UIC-564-2-VE apéndice 5 clasificación B.

ACTICIDE®

MATERIAL PROTECTOR

permanente antimicrobiano,

antibacteriano, antimicótico,

Sustancia Biótica Activa DCOIT

**Uso exterior**



Libre de Ftalatos= 0 AZO | Cd | Pb | Sb | Cr (VI) |

Ni | As | Hg | PAK | PCP

Vinilos de Tapicería Contract aptos para

**Relación certificados** Aplicaciones de exterior



## Recomendaciones de uso y mantenimiento

---

### Mantenimiento

A fin de obtener la máxima durabilidad que los vinilos ofrecen, gracias a los excelentes resultados obtenidos en nuestros laboratorios acreditados, se informa de que cualquier artículo vinílico ya sea fabricado en PVC, PU o mezcla de ambos, se verá afectado por los productos de limpieza que se puedan aplicar, los cuales dañan la capa protectora que éstos tienen, destruyendo el producto tapizado en mayor o menor rapidez, en función de la calidad del mismo. Por esta razón se prohíbe el uso de limpiadores, detergentes, lacas, disolventes con mezclas de alcohol, líquidos a base de xileno, la acetona y el MEK, los cuales causan daño y acortan exponencialmente la vida útil del material tapizado. El uso de estos limpiadores es bajo su responsabilidad.

Ciertas prendas de vestir y tintes de accesorios (como los utilizados en los pantalones o vaqueros) pueden migrar a superficies más claras. Este fenómeno que se ve incrementado por los efectos de la humedad y la temperatura, es irreversible. EXIT FABRICS S.L., no asumirá ninguna responsabilidad ante reclamaciones de transferencia de color originados por contaminantes externos ni ante reclamaciones de manchas permanentes causadas por este fenómeno. Ceñirse exclusivamente a las recomendaciones descritas en cada material.

El vinilo se debe limpiar periódicamente para mantener su apariencia y evitar la acumulación de contaminantes y suciedad. Toda mancha, derramamiento o suciedad se debe limpiar con rapidez para evitar un manchado permanente. Use soluciones jabonosas de PH neutro o productos especiales para telas vinílicas para eliminar manchas de la superficie del material. Limpie solamente con un paño blanco limpio humedecido con agua templada, frotar con suaves movimientos circulares. Para manchas más difíciles utilizar un cepillo suave con una solución de jabón neutro y agua tibia, frotar con movimientos circulares. La superficie que ha sido lavada con jabón debería limpiarse posteriormente con un paño de microfibra humedecido con agua limpia, ¡Seque la superficie!

Las propiedades ignífugas de los hilos de los tejidos se pueden ver afectadas por factores externos, como son la acumulación de polvo, suciedad medioambiental, la suciedad por uso, residuos de jabones, suavizantes y productos de limpieza en general. Todos estos factores pueden ser causa de la pérdida de ignifugabilidad del producto con el paso del tiempo.

Estaremos encantados de atenderles en caso de cualquier duda que pueda surgir al respecto de esta u otra información.

---

### Igualdad de color

De una tintada a otra pueden producirse variaciones (3%)

Cualquier color fuera de la carta puede fabricarse bajo cantidades mínimas. Consultar.

Nos reservamos el derecho a modificar las especificaciones técnicas sin previo aviso.

# Venus Geo F.R.



## Sectors



Contract



Healthcare



Outdoor



Home



Decoration



Office



Leisure

## Applications

Chairs, Armchairs, Sofas, Stools, Puffs, Soft seating, Retail, Leather, Stretcher, Contract furniture, Geriatric furniture, Medical furniture, Children's furniture, Home furniture, Office furniture, Outdoor furniture, Cruise furniture, Hairdressing furniture, Fast food furniture, Bus seating, Bed headboards, Decoration accessories, Vertical surfaces

## Description

Vinyl collection with three-dimensional etched surface and bicolour appearance, two-tone in 5 popular colours.

## Features

Flame retardant | Indoor and outdoor use\* | Sanitary treatment | High resistance to abrasion | Phthalates free | IMO Certificate | Dirt resistant

\*EXTERIOR USE: to avoid colour degradation, we advise using the following colours: beige, brown and grey.

## Technical specifications

**Composition** 86% PVC 14% PES

**Width** 140cm

**Peso** 910 g/ml  
650 g/m<sup>2</sup>

**Long** 25 mts

**Thickness** 1,10 mm

## Normatives

**Abrasion resistance** EN ISO 5470-2  
500.000 Martindale cycles EN ISO 12947-2

500.000 Martindale cycles

**Flammability** UE: EN 1021 1/2 UK: BS 5852 0/1 F: NF P92-507 Classification M.2 F: NF D 60-013 AM 18 ES: UNE 23 727-90 1R Class M.2 I: UNI 9175 Class 1.IM AT: ÖNORM B 3825 Group 1 AT: ÖNORM A 3800 Teil 1, Q1 USA: MVSS 302 FAR 25/853

IMO Resolution MSC.307 (88)-FTP Code 2010 Annex I Part 8  
Directive 2014/90/EU  
(Marine equipment Directive)

**Marine** UIC-564-2-VE appendix 5 classification B



## Railway

**Sanitary** ACTICIDE®

MATERIAL PROTECTION  
permanent antimicrobial,  
antibacterial, antimicrobial,  
Active Biocidal Substance DCOIT

Phthalates free= 0 AZO | Cd | Pb | Sb | Cr (VI) | Ni | As | Hg | PAK | PCP

**Outdoor** Contract upholstery vinyls suitable also for outdoor applications



## Certificates list



## Recommendations for use and maintenance

---

**Maintenance** In order to attain the maximum durability that the vinyls provide, due to the excellent results obtained in our official laboratories, you

should know that any vinyl article manufactured in either PVC, PU or a mixture of them, will be affected by cleaning products that can be used, damaging the protective layer of the vinyls, sooner or later destroying the upholstered product, according to its quality. This is why you cannot use cleaners, detergents, lacquers, solvents with alcohol mixtures, xylene-based liquids, acetone or MEK, which damage and exponentially cut the useful life of the upholstered material. The use of these cleaners is entirely your responsibility.

Certain garments and accessory dyes (such as those used in trousers or jeans) can migrate to lighter surfaces. This phenomenon increases with the effects of humidity and temperature, and is irreversible. EXIT FABRICS S.L. accepts no responsibility for claims of colour transfer caused by this phenomenon. Adhere strictly to the recommendations described for each material.

Vinyl must be cleaned periodically to maintain its appearance and avoid the accumulation of contaminants and dirt. All stains, spills or dirt should be cleaned quickly to avoid permanent staining. Use pH neutral soapy solutions or special products for vinyl fabrics to eliminate surface stains on the material. Clean only with a clean white cloth dampened with warm water, rubbing with gentle circular movements. For more difficult stains use a soft brush with a neutral soap solution and warm water, rubbing with circular movements. The surface that has been washed with soap should then be cleaned with a microfiber cloth dampened with clean water. Dry the surface!

We would be delighted to attend to you if you have any doubt that may arise regarding this or other information.

---

### Colour matching

Variations can occur from batch to batch (3%).

Any color outside the letter can be manufactured under minimal quantities. Consult.

We reserve the right to modify the technical specifications without prior notice.



## Secteurs



Contract



Santé



Outdoor

Ameublement  
intérieur

Décoration



Bureau



Loisirs

## Spécifications techniques

Composition 86% PVC 14% PES

Largeur 140cm

Peso 910 g/ml  
650 g/m<sup>2</sup>

Longues 25 m

Épaisseur 1,10 mm

## Règlements

Résistance à l'abrasion EN ISO 5470-2

500.000 cycles Martindale EN ISO 12947-2

500.000 cycles Martindale

Inflammabilité UE : EN 1021 1/2 GB : BS 5852 0/1 F : NF P92-507 Classification M.2 F : NF D 60-013 AM 18 ES : UNE 23 727-90 1R Classe M.2 I : UNI 9175 Classe 1.IM AT : ÖNORM B 3825 Groupe 1 AT : ÖNORM A 3800 Partie 1, Q1 USA : MVSS 302 FAR 25/853

Résolution IMO MSC.307 (88) - FTP

Code 2010 Annexe I Partie 8

Directive 2014/90/EU

(directive relative aux équipements marins)

Marino UIC-564-2-VE appendice 5 classification B.



ACTICIDE ® MATÉRIAU DE PROTECTION

permanent antimicrobien, antibactérien,

Chemin de fer antifongique, substance active biocide DCOIT Sans

Sanitaire phtalate - O-AZO | Cd | Pb | Sb | Cr (VI) | Ni | As | Hg | PAK | PCP

Vinyles pour tapisserie destinés au secteur  
Contract pour des applications en extérieur

## Utilisation en extérieur



## Liste des certificats



## Recommandations d'utilisation et de fonctionnement

---

### Entretien

Pour pouvoir prolonger au maximum la durée de vie des matières vinyles, grâce aux excellents résultats obtenus dans nos laboratoires agréés, nous vous informons que les produits d'entretien appliqués sur les articles en vinyle - que ceux-ci soient fabriqués en PVC, en PU ou avec les deux - endommagent la couche protectrice de ces articles, détruisant plus ou moins rapidement le produit tapissé en fonction de la qualité de ce dernier. C'est pourquoi l'utilisation de produits de nettoyage, de détergents, de laques, de dissolvants contenant des mélanges d'alcool, de liquides à base de xylène, d'acétone et de méthyléthylcétone (MEK) est interdite, car ces produits causent des dommages et réduisent considérablement la durée de vie de l'article tapissé. L'utilisation de ces produits d'entretien reste donc sous votre entière responsabilité.

Certains vêtements, ainsi que les colorants utilisés pour la teinture de certains accessoires (comme par exemple ceux utilisés sur les pantalons ou les jeans) peuvent déteindre sur des surfaces plus claires. Ce phénomène, qui est amplifié par les effets de l'humidité et de la température, est irréversible. EXIT FABRICS S.L. déclinera toute responsabilité en cas de réclamations pour des transferts de couleur qui auraient été causés par des contaminants externes, ainsi qu'en cas de réclamations pour des taches permanentes causées par ce phénomène. Vous êtes donc priés de vous en tenir exclusivement aux recommandations décrites dans la fiche de chaque matière.

Le vinyle doit être nettoyé régulièrement afin de maintenir son apparence et d'éviter l'accumulation de polluants et de saletés. En cas de tache, de salissure ou si vous renversez quelque chose dessus accidentellement, vous devez le nettoyer immédiatement pour éviter que la tache ne s'incruste. Utilisez des solutions savonneuses au PH neutre ou des produits spéciaux pour tissus en vinyle afin d'éliminer des taches de la surface du matériau. Nettoyez uniquement à l'aide d'un chiffon blanc propre et humidifié avec de l'eau tiède, et frottez en douceur en faisant des mouvements circulaires. Pour des taches plus récalcitrantes, utilisez une brosse douce avec une solution de savon neutre et d'eau tiède, et frottez en faisant des mouvements circulaires. La surface lavée avec du savon doit être nettoyée ensuite avec un chiffon en microfibre humidifié avec de l'eau propre. N'oubliez pas de sécher la surface !

Nous serons ravis de donner suite à vos demandes, et notamment de répondre aux doutes que vous pourriez avoir au sujet de ces informations ou autres.

---

### Correspondance des couleurs

Des variations peuvent se produire d'une teinte à l'autre (3%).

Toute couleur hors du nuancier peut être produite en quantités minimales. Consulter.

Nous réservons le droit de modifier les spécifications techniques sans préavis.





## Sektoren



Objekttextilien  
Medizinbereichen



Outdoor



Heim



Dekoration



Büro



Freizeit

## Anwendungen

Stühle, Sessel, Sofas, Sitzhocker, Puffs, Soft Seating, Retail, Lederwaren, Liegen, Objektmobiliar, Altersheim-Mobiliar, Krankenhausmobiliar, Kindermöbel, Wohnmöbel, Büromöbel, Outdoor-Mobiliar, Mobiliar für Kreuzfahrtschiffe, Friseursalonmöbel, Fast-Food-Mobiliar, Sitze für Transportmittel, Bettkopfteile, Deko-Accessoires, Vertikale Flächen

## Beschreibung

Vinyl-Kollektion mit dreidimensionaler, geprägter Oberfläche und zweifarbigem Erscheinungsbild, Ton-in-Ton in den 5 gängigsten Farben.

## Eigenschaften

Feuerfest | Verwendung im Innen- und Außenbereich | Für den Medizinbereich behandelt | Hohe Scheuerbeständigkeit | Phthalatfrei | IMO-Zertifikat | Schmutzbeständigkeit

## Technische Daten

**Zusammensetzung** 86% PVC 14% PES

**Breite** 140cm

**Peso** 910 g/ml  
650 g/m<sup>2</sup>

**Länge** 25 mts

**Dicke** 1,10 mm

## Richtlinien

**Scheuerbeständigkeit** EN ISO 5470-2  
500.000 Martindale-Zyklen EN ISO  
12947-2 500.000 Martindale-Zyklen

**Inflammbilité** UE: EN 1021 1/2 UK: BS 5852 0/1 F: NF P92-507 Klassifikation M.2 F: NF D 60-013 AM 18 ES: UNE 23 727-90 1R Klasse M.2 I: UNI 9175 Klasse 1.IM AT: ÖNORM B 3825 Gruppe 1 AT: ÖNORM A 3800 Teil 1, Q1 USA: MVSS 302 FAR 25/853

IMO Beschluss MSC.307 (88)-FTP

Code 2010 Anhang I Teil 8

Richtlinie 2014/90/EU

(Richtlinie für Schiffsausrüstung)

**Marine** UIC-564-2-VE Anhang 5 Klassifikation B



## Eisenbahn

**Medizinbereich** ACTICIDE®

h

SCHUTZMATERIAL

permanent antimikrobiel,  
antibakteriell, antimykotisch,  
Ater biotischer Stoff DCOIT

Phthalatfrei= 0 AZO | Cd | Pb | Sb | Cr (VI) | Ni |  
As | Hg | PAK | PCP

**Verwendung im Außenbereich** Verwendung im Außenbereich / Vinylstoffe für Outdoor-Objektmöbel



## Zertifikatsliste



## Empfehlungen für Einsatz und Betrieb

---

### Entretien

Um die maximale Haltbarkeit zu erreichen, die Vinylstoff dank der ausgezeichneten Ergebnisse unserer akkreditierten Labors bietet, sollte beachtet werden, dass jeder Vinylartikel, ob aus PVC, PU oder einer Mischung aus beidem, durch Reinigungsmittel beeinträchtigt werden kann, da sie die Schutzschicht beschädigen und das gepolsterte Produkt früher oder später (je nach Qualität) zerstören. Deshalb dürfen keine Reinigungsmittel, Waschmittel, Lacke, Lösungsmittel mit Alkoholgemischen, Flüssigkeiten auf Xylolbasis, Aceton und MEK, die das Polstermaterial beschädigen und seine Lebensdauer verkürzen, verwendet werden. Werden diese Reinigungsmittel dennoch eingesetzt, geschieht dies auf eigene Gefahr.

Bestimmte Kleidungsstücke und Accessoires-Farbstoffe (z. B. für Hosen oder Jeans) können auf hellere Oberflächen migrieren. Diese Tatsache, die durch den Einfluss von Feuchtigkeit und Temperatur noch verstärkt wird, ist nicht umkehrbar. EXIT FABRICS S.L. übernimmt keine Verantwortung für Farbübertragungen, die durch externe Verunreinigungen verursacht werden, oder für bleibende Flecken, die dadurch entstehen. Halten Sie sich ausschließlich an die in den einzelnen Materialien beschriebenen Empfehlungen.

Vinylstoff sollte regelmäßig gereinigt werden, um sein Erscheinungsbild zu erhalten und die Ansammlung von Ablagerungen und Schmutz zu verhindern. Flecken, Flüssigkeiten oder andere Verunreinigungen sollten umgehend beseitigt werden, um dauerhafte Verschmutzungen zu vermeiden. Verwenden Sie zur Fleckenentfernung PH-neutrale Seifenlösungen oder spezielle Produkte für Vinylgewebe und ein sauberes, weißes, mit lauwarmem Wasser angefeuchtetes Tuch und reiben Sie mit sanften, kreisenden Bewegungen. Bei hartnäckigeren Flecken verwenden Sie eine weiche Bürste mit einer Lösung aus neutraler Seife und lauwarmem Wasser (ebenfalls kreisförmig reiben). Waschen Sie danach die Seife mit einem mit klarem Wasser angefeuchteten Mikrofaser Tuch aus und lassen Sie das Material trocknen.

Die flammhemmenden Eigenschaften von Gewebegarnen können durch äußere Faktoren wie die Ansammlung von Staub, Umweltschmutz, Verschmutzung durch Gebrauch, Rückstände von Seifen, Weichspülern und Reinigungsmitteln im Allgemeinen beeinträchtigt werden. All diese Faktoren können dazu führen, dass das Produkt mit der Zeit seine flammhemmende Wirkung verliert.

Wir beantworten gerne alle Fragen, die Sie zu diesen oder anderen Informationen haben.

---

### Farbgleichheit

Von einem Farbbad zum anderen können Abweichungen auftreten(3%)

Jede Farbe, die nicht in der Tabelle aufgeführt ist, kann im Rahmen von Mindestmengen hergestellt werden. Konsultieren.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, technische Spezifikationen ohne vorherige Ankündigung zu ändern.